

Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel: 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

Date : 30/07/2019

Your Ref: SHC8715H

Our Ref: 0382/GBH1983R/TP/PC?0519

#### INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

64 Cecil Street

#04/#05 IOB Building

Singapore 049711

Attn: Motor Claims Dept.

Dear Sir/Madam

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBH1983R & SHC8715H ON 07/05/2019 ALONG ECP CITY

We refer to the above accident.

The accident was caused solely by the negligence of your insured and as a result, we had incurred the following Costs and Losses: -

Claimed Amount	\$21,675.45
LTA TP Search Fee	\$ 7.45
Towing Fee	\$ 100.00
Rental Fee (16 days at \$160.50/day)	\$ 2,568.00
Costs of Repair (Lump Sum)	\$19,000.00

Enclosed are the supporting documents for your perusal:

- 1. Invoice 0382
- 2. Rental Tax Invoice/Agreement
- 3. Towing Fee Receipt
- 4. LTA Tax Invoice/Receipt
- 5. Certificate of Insurance
- 6. Satisfaction Voucher
- 7. Letter of Authority and Indemnity
- 8. Letter of Authority

Please let us hear from you within the next 14 days.

Yours faithfully



PREMIUM CARZ SERVICES PTE LTD



### LETTER OF AUTHORITY AND INDEMNITY

			MAY	MONT	2019	VEAD	
_	- 0	_ DAY	1-411	MONT	1 – (	_IEAR	
a)				10. GBH1	983R heret	y instruct a	and authorize you to commence
b)	You a instruc against	tions as if third part	authorized the appointny y driver and/o	ment are given	by me/us wi including if n	th respect t	of the conduct of my/our claims commence legal proceedings in
c)	You have party a	ave my/ou and/or his zed to sign	r full authori insurers on any Dischar	ity to instruct such terms as ge Voucher or	my/our solicit s you deem to any documen	it. Upon se	tiate a settlement with the third ettlement of my claim, you are my acceptance of the settlement
d)	Upon 1	esolving n	ny/our claim,		ized to agree		solicitors on the amount of their re payment of the balance of the
e)	In the	event that	t, I/we am/ar	alf directly into re required to we shall rende	attend at my	our solicite	ors' office or to attend court in
f)	In the	event that	my/our claim, i/	against the th	ird party and/	or his insure	rs is Not successful or cannot be
							ur own insurers for the cost of
							nsurance. In this respects, I/we blicy of insurance shall be borne
	by me/	us. I/we sh	nall also be pe	ersonally liable	to bear all le	gal cost incu	rred by you in claiming back for
		air cost hy	your Solicito		et my/our clair	n for indem	nity for the cost of repairs and/or
g)			easons, my/ou				
g)	If for v	vhatever re oses recov	erable under	the policy of	insurance or i	nake any o	ffer to pay less than the amount
g)	If for v any lo- claime	whatever re oses recov d by you,	erable under I/we agree to	the policy of undertake to p	insurance or a pay the full an	make any o nount of you	ir repair bill and survey fees and
	If for v any loc claime any oth case m	whatever re oses recoved d by you, her expense ay be.	erable under I/we agree to es reasonably	the policy of undertake to p incurred on m	insurance or i bay the full an ly/our behalf of	nake any o nount of you or to pay you	
	If for v any loc claime any oth case m	whatever re oses recoved d by you, her expense ay be.	erable under I/we agree to es reasonably	the policy of undertake to p	insurance or i bay the full an ly/our behalf of	nake any o nount of you or to pay you	ir repair bill and survey fees and
h)	If for v any lo- claime any oth case m I/we ha	whatever re- oses recoved by you, her expens- ay be, ave read ar	erable under I/we agree to es reasonably nd understand	the policy of undertake to j incurred on m	insurance or a pay the full an ay/our behalf of the ement and agr	make any o nount of you or to pay you eed.	ir repair bill and survey fees and
h)	If for v any lo- claime any oth case m I/we ha	whatever re- oses recoved by you, her expens- ay be, ave read ar	erable under I/we agree to es reasonably nd understand	the policy of undertake to j incurred on m	insurance or a pay the full an ay/our behalf of the ement and agr	make any o nount of you or to pay you eed.	ir repair bill and survey fees and
h)	If for v any lo- claime any oth case m I/we ha	whatever re- oses recoved by you, her expens- ay be, ave read ar	erable under I/we agree to es reasonably nd understand	the policy of undertake to p incurred on m	insurance or a pay the full an ay/our behalf of the ement and agr	make any o nount of you or to pay you eed.	ir repair bill and survey fees and
h)	If for v any lo- claime any oth case m I/we ha	whatever re- oses recoved by you, her expens- ay be, ave read ar	erable under I/we agree to es reasonably nd understand	the policy of undertake to j incurred on m	insurance or a pay the full an ay/our behalf of the ement and agr	make any or nount of you or to pay you eed.	ir repair bill and survey fees and in the difference in amount, as the
h)	If for v any localime any officase m I/we hat	whatever re- oses recoved by you, her expens- ay be, ave read ar	erable under I/we agree to es reasonably nd understand	the policy of undertake to j incurred on m	insurance or a pay the full an ay/our behalf of the ement and agr	make any or nount of you or to pay you eed.	ir repair bill and survey fees and in the difference in amount, as the
h)	If for v any lo- claime any oth case m I/we ha	whatever re- oses recoved by you, her expens- ay be, ave read ar	erable under I/we agree to es reasonably and understand day	the policy of undertake to princurred on mill the above state the policy of undertake to princurred on mill the above state the policy of the	insurance or in pay the full an ay/our behalf of the ment and agreement agreement and agreement agre	make any or nount of you or to pay you eed.	marble Spears Pte
h) tted	If for v any local claime any other case m I/we hat this	whatever re- oses recoved by you, her expens- ay be, ave read ar	erable under I/we agree to es reasonably and understand day	the policy of undertake to princurred on mill the above state the policy of undertake to princurred on mill the above state the policy of the	insurance or in pay the full an ay/our behalf of the ment and agreement agreement and agreement agre	make any or nount of you or to pay you eed.	ir repair bill and survey fees and in the difference in amount, as the
h) tted gnat	If for v any local claime any other case m I/we hat this	whatever recover sees recover the control of the co	erable under I/we agree to es reasonably and understand day	the policy of undertake to princurred on more than the above state the above state the princurred on more than the above state that the above state the above state that the above state the above	insurance or in pay the full an ay/our behalf of the ment and agreement agreement and agreement agre	make any or nount of you or to pay you eed.	marble Spears Pte
h)  tted  gnat  RIC	If for v any local claime any other case m I/we hat this	whatever recover sees recover the control of the co	erable under I/we agree to es reasonably ad understand day	the policy of undertake to princurred on more than the above state that the above state the above state that the above state the above state that the above state the ab	insurance or pay the full an ay/our behalf of the ment and aground the ment agroun	make any of nount of you or to pay you eed.  Year	marble Spears Pte
h) tted gnat	If for v any local claime any other case m I/we hat this	whatever recover sees recover the control of the co	erable under I/we agree to es reasonably and understand day	the policy of undertake to princurred on more than the above state that the above state the above state that the above state the above state that the above state the ab	insurance or in pay the full an ay/our behalf of the ment and agreement agreement and agreement agre	make any or nount of you or to pay you eed.  Year	repair bill and survey fees and the difference in amount, as the markles Specialist Pte Company Stamp



#### INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOH Building | Singapore 049711 Office [65] 63476100 Email insure@iii.com.sg Fax (65) 62244174 Website www.iii.com.sg

### EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

#### DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

India Ref: MCT19050186 Claimant Ref : GBH 1983R settlement herein is strictly in relation to 3rd party property damage claim and is without prejudice to personal injuries claim

with the appointe	d Surveyor of India International Insurar	nce Pte Ltd(Glo	LKK Auto Con bal Sum)	sultants Pte Ltd (name
<del>weekentel), CC</del> _	respect to the amount claimed for (date) at ECP CITY	1983R that was da	imaged pursua	nt to the accident which occurred ving vehicle no SHC 8715H(insured
	ursuant to the inspection conducted on0!	9/05/2019 (date)	at "the workshop	*.
claimant") of veh	et we/l are/am authorized by the owner nicle no GBH 1983R to make the claim as s/her behalf in a manner that we/l dee	s set out in the abo	ove paragraph a	and we/I have full authority to settle
they will or hav	firm that we/I will indemnify India Internie already incurred in the event that "t ainst the former for any loss and expert to the damage to <u>GBH 1983R</u> (vehicle r	he third party clainses suffered pert	mant" after the aining to cost (	above said agreement lodges a
We/I confirm the pursuant to the basis.	at the agreement reached above is in accident and that further this settlement	full and final sett	dement of all of without prejudice	claims of "the third party claimant" be and without admission of liability
This agreement dispute arising or	is subject to the application of Singapore ut of the same.	a law and the Sing	gapore Courts I	nave exclusive jurisdiction over any
We/l authorize	you to pay the total amount of S\$ 19,3	200.00 to PREM	IIUM CARZ SE	RVICES PTE LTD
Dated this 06	day of February 202	SERVICES		(IKK)
CLAIMANT:	A (	3/0/	WITNESS:	LWP
Signature	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop.	ABR A	Signature	
CONTROL OCTOR SEC.		4		Signed by appointed Surveyor
SEL # 1050 / SULV			Name:	Signed by appointed Surveyor  LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Name:		LOYE LTD	Name: NRIC:	
Name:	PREMIUM CARZ SERVICES Co Reg No: 2014167200	С		LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Name: NRIC:	PREMIUM CARZ SERVICES Co Reg No: 2014167200 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #0 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapo	C )1-90 re 417883	NRIC:	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 199607198R 51 Ubi Avenue 1
Name: NRIC.	PREMIUM CARZ SERVICES Co Reg No: 2014167200 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #0	C )1-90 re 417883	NRIC:	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 199607198R





Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel: 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

Date

: 06/02/2019

Your Ref.: MCT19050186

Our Ref.: 0382/GBH1983R/TP/PC/0519

Bill To

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street

#04/#05/#06-02 IOB Building

Singapore 049711

Our Customer: G M C Marble Specialist Pte Ltd

Co. Reg.No.: 200206172H

Address: No. 10 Ubi Crescent, Ubi Techpark

#06-38, Lobby C Singapore 408564

Vehicle No: GBH1983R

Date of Accident: 07/05/2019

Model: Toyota Dyna 150 5MT

#### Re: Third Party Claim Against SHC8715H

No.	Item Descriptions		Amount
1	FINALIZED SETTLEMENT (GLOBAL SUM)	S	19,200.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE	\$	19,200.00

(Singapore Dollars Nineteen Thousand Two Hundred only)

Yours faithfully



#### Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd

\* All cheque should be crossed and make payable to "Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd"



# 長江企業(私人)有限公司

Chiang Kang Enterprises Co. (Pte.) Ltd.

No. 4 Petain Road, Petain Court Singapore 208086 Tel: 6298 1936, 6294 0246 Fax: 6298 3864

RENTAL	OF	CARS,	VANS,	PICK-UPS	80	LORRIES
CAT Reg b	Sa 1	10.0204	N-020			

出租:汽車、廣告車、必甲與輕重型羅厘

	II VYC	am c mar	ble Spec	idlist M	e Uzl	
HIRER'S PARTICULARS If Different From	of					
Section 1				S	Tel:	

hereinafter called "the Hirer" hereby confirm having agreed to hire this day from CHIANG KANG ENTERPRISES CO. (PTE.) LTD. hereinafter called "the Owner" the undermentioned Vehicle at the rental fees as shown below and I further agree that I shall be held responsible for:-

a) THIRD PARTY ONLY MOTOR VEHICLE COVERAGE

the Excess which is the maximum amount of \$1500/= to cover for any third party damage or injury claims and also bear the full cost of any damage caused to the hired Vehicle resulting from any single accident including loss from inability to let the same Vehicle out on hire or loss resulting from theft and destruction of the Vehicle.

b) COMPREHENSIVE MOTOR VEHICLE COVERAGE

the Excess which is the maximum amount of \$2000/= for any damage caused to the hired Vehicle from any single accident or any loss resulting from third party damage claim, injury claim, theft or destruction of the Vehicle.

c) Only persons above 24 years of age with more than 2 years driving experience, authorised licensed and signing this agreement may drive the vehicle. whether or not such damage or loss is by person/persons known or unknown to me or by negligence or any breach by me of the Terms and Conditions of

Hire, hereinafter mention					PROS. ICHOOS		010	cm I
					Rental Agreement 合同號碼 No. A 9 1931			
Section   Hirer's And/Or Driver's Particulars 租車者/駕駛員個人記録 姓名 Rajaram Senthil 地址 Address: 10 Ubi Crescent, #06-38 Lobby C,					租出日期及時間 3/5/19 12,40PM			
					交車日期及時間 ついノブリの 0 5000			
					Chargeable Rates			Amount
Ubi Techpark s 408564						天 Days	@\$150	82400
居民證/護照號碼 I/C No:/Passport No: G74655071						星期 Weeks	@\$	
居民證/護照種類 Type of I/C:/Passport:	9110	D D86	9/11/2	oll		月 Month.	@ \$	
出生日期 Date of Birth: 24 ] 5	5/1982	發出地 Place of Issue	b:			-	% GST	18018
三號保險底金 \$1500 Third Party Only Poli	0/= cy Excess \$1500/=	一號保險組 b) Comprehen	送金 \$2000/=	xcess \$2000/=	送車/費 Delivery Fee	,		1
車輛必須歸選車主於 Vehicle Must Be Return					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	總計 Total Charge	<u> </u>	R2568
購註與付款記錄 Remarks & Payment R	ecords				按金 Security Deposit		0 = 0,	
#					總金額 Total Payable			1935681
					來銀 Amount Paid			
					收車費用 Collection Fe	es/Misc.		
IMPORTA	ANT! For	Singapo	re Use	only!	超過	}/小時 a Hours	@\$	
出車油箱 E ½ ! Fuel Tank OUT	14 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 1	E 出車油箱 Fuel Tank IN	E 1/8 1/4	3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 F	租費不包括汽 Rates Do Not		添油 Refuelling	
車牌號碼 Vehicle No:	1)		起 From:		至 To:			
車牌號碼 Vehicle No:				至 To:				
I.具 Tools	輸胎 Spare Tyre — Accessories			加額費用 Total Additional Charges				
車輛發出人 /ehicle Issued By:		車輛接收人 Vehicle Collec	cted By:					
NOTE: 註 明事者或司權必須付照	右模畫及滑后亦	高注励	的春仁。					
					總計 Grand Total			

租車者不准載沙或石灰 HIRER MUST NOT CARRY SAND AND CEMENT ON THE VEHICLE

我/我們同意以上及後頁租車公司所列的條規與條件。

I/We have read and hereby agree to the terms and conditions on both sides of this rental agreement.

日期

和車者簽名 Signature of Hirer:



#### > Back to OneMotoring

Land Tomsport Antriority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date:Time

08 May 2019 / 12:07:06

Receipt Date/Time : 08 May 2019 / 12 07:06

#### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190508-001279

Previous Receipt No.

S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (SS)
As at Insura	t of Insurance Enquiry - SHC8715H 07 May 2019/22:40:00 unce Go: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD Insurance Enquiry - SHC8715H				
	Enquiry Fee 20190508120606128044		7.00	0.49	7.49
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7,45
		Paic By			
		20190508120622572	Direct Debit: eNE (Internet Banking		7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Print Receipt

OK

Save as PDF



# Efficient Towing Services 403 Sin Ming Avenue #13-307, Sin Ming Garden, Singapore 570403

Ah Di Mobile: 8588 8877

Email: efficientowing.sg@gmail.com thusiness.Reg.No.: 53349344K

24 Hours Towing Services Busines	s Reg. No.: 53349344K	NO. 27878
	SH SALE / JOB ORDER	Date: 8 5 19
Messrs: PERMIN Ca 车牌 Vehicle No. GBX 1983 时间(日/夜)	《こ 0 \- 90 A <sup>车型</sup> て (Y して 18 10 € 8 Model No: 联络号码	Lump Star/Changing of battery
Time (day/night):d  Location:		Multi/Basement With Load/Cargo Box King Dolly Transport Charge
操新 Cash S	其他 Others:	Low Body Kit
を手入 Authorised By: WN SEW	Tow Truck Driver Name:	Door Opening Service Crane Up/Winch Out Collect Doc/Key
主意: 本公司对所拖之车辆。在進行。 一批由车主自行负责。 Note: Vehicle is towed at owner's risk. The for damages or other misdemeanour!	company accepts no responsibility	Repo Woodlands and Tuas Checkpoin E. & O. E.

E. & O. E.